RESOLUTION NO.3713

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MONTE SERENO ACCEPTING
IMPROVEMENTS COMPLETED UNDER THE FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 PAVEMENT
MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City Council accepted bids and awarded the construction contract for the
Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Pavement Management Program improvements to G. Bortolotto & Company,
Inc. of San Carlos, California on May 1, 2018 in the total amount of $426,956.00; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has reported that the aforementioned contractor has
satisfactorily completed the work required under this contract, including two change orders, for the
total amount of $468,532.11 and has recommended that the City Council accept the work completed
for the City’s beneficial use.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MONTE
SERENO AS FOLLOWS:

The City Council of the City of Monte Sereno hereby accepts, for the City’s beneficial use, the
work completed under the aforementioned construction contract.

REGULARLY PASSED AND ADOPTED this 4t day of December, 2018, by the following roll
call vote:

Ayes: Council Members Anstandig, Rogers, Turner, Wolsheimer, and Mayor Craig
Noes: None
Abstain: None
Absent: None

BY: %/@c& A / AL

B(J'RTCSN CRAIG, MAYOR )

/
{

ATTEST:

[LQCL 7Z/ //K(’ (?c/ﬂ“ i’ il

&‘KNDREA M. CHELEMENGOS, GITY CLERK




